Barton County Voting Places
General Election November 3, 2020

Great Bend City

1st Precinct — 1st Ward
2nd Precinct — 1st Ward
3rd Precinct — 1st Ward

1st Precinct — 2nd Ward
2nd Precinct — 2nd Ward
3rd Precinct — 2nd Ward

1st Precinct — 3rd Ward
2nd Precinct — 3rd Ward
3rd Precinct — 3rd Ward

1st Precinct — 4th Ward
2nd Precinct — 4th Ward
3rd Precinct — 4th Ward

Hoisington City
1st Ward
2nd Ward
3rd Ward
4th Ward

Voting Place

Great Bend Rec Commission
Activity Center

2715 - 18th

East Main Entrance

Prince of Peace
St. Patrick’s Parish Center
4100 Broadway

Grace Community Church
210 McKinley
North Entrance

Great Bend Rec Commission *NEW*
Burnside Room
1214 Stone

Voting Place

Hoisington Activity Center
Meeting Room

1200 Susank Rd. Hoisington
Main Entrance

Precinct

0001
0002
0003

0004
0005
0006

0007
0008
0009

0010
0011
0012

Precinct

0013
0014
0015
0016

NEW BALLOT DROP BOXES

Central KS Community Corrections

1208 Kansas Aveue - Great Bend

Enter alley behind movie theatre. Driver's side drop-off.

No postage required.

Hoisington City Building

109 E. First Street - Hoisington

Located in alley next to utility drop box. Driver's side drop-off.

No postage required.




Barton County Voting Places
General Election November 3, 2020

Townships

Albion Township

Eureka Township

Fairview Township

Grant Township

North Homestead Township
South Homestead Township
Union Township
Walnut-Albert Township
Walnut-Olmitz Township
Wheatland Township

Beaver Township
Cheyenne Township
Cleveland Township
Independent Township
Logan Township

Comanche Township ELLIN HOSP
Comanche Township NO HOSP
Lakin Township Ellinwood CITY
Lakin Township RURAL ONLY

Great Bend Township - A

Buffalo Township
Clarence Township
Great Bend Township - B
Liberty Township
Pawnee Rock Township
South Bend Township

Voting Place

Hoisington Activity Center
Arts & Crafts Room

1200 Susank Rd. Hoisington
Entrance on Northeast Side

Immaculate Conception Parish Hall
110 E Williamson Claflin

St. Joseph Parish Center
110 West 2nd Ellinwood

Sheriff’s Firing Range Training Facility
396 NE 30 Rd

Faith Community Church
Family Center

293 West Barton County Road B
South Entrance

Precinct

0017
0024
0025
0026
0029
0030
0037
0038
0039
0040

0018
0020
0022
0031
0034

0023-01
0023-02
0032-01
0032-02

0027

0019
0021
0028
0033
0035
0036



