Barton County Voting Places General Election November 3, 2020

Great Bend City	Voting Place	<u>Precinct</u>
1st Precinct – 1st Ward	Great Bend Rec Commission	0001
2nd Precinct – 1st Ward	Activity Center	0002
3rd Precinct – 1st Ward	2715 - 18th	0003
	East Main Entrance	
1st Precinct – 2nd Ward	Prince of Peace	0004
2nd Precinct – 2nd Ward	St. Patrick's Parish Center	0005
3rd Precinct – 2nd Ward	4100 Broadway	0006
1st Precinct – 3rd Ward	Grace Community Church	0007
2nd Precinct – 3rd Ward	210 McKinley	8000
3rd Precinct – 3rd Ward	North Entrance	0009
1st Precinct – 4th Ward 2nd Precinct – 4th Ward 3rd Precinct – 4th Ward	Great Bend Rec Commission *NEW* Burnside Room 1214 Stone	0010 0011 0012

Hoisington City	Voting Place	Precinct
1st Ward	Hoisington Activity Center	0013
2nd Ward	Meeting Room	0014
3rd Ward	1200 Susank Rd. Hoisington	0015
4th Ward	Main Entrance	0016

NEW BALLOT DROP BOXES

Central KS Community Corrections 1208 Kansas Aveue - Great Bend

Enter alley behind movie theatre. Driver's side drop-off.

No postage required.

Hoisington City Building 109 E. First Street - Hoisington

Located in alley next to utility drop box. Driver's side drop-off.

No postage required.

Barton County Voting Places General Election November 3, 2020

Townships Albion Township Eureka Township Fairview Township Grant Township North Homestead Township South Homestead Township Union Township Walnut-Albert Township Walnut-Olmitz Township Wheatland Township	Voting Place Hoisington Activity Center Arts & Crafts Room 1200 Susank Rd. Hoisington Entrance on Northeast Side	9017 0024 0025 0026 0029 0030 0037 0038 0039 0040
Beaver Township Cheyenne Township Cleveland Township Independent Township Logan Township	Immaculate Conception Parish Hall 110 E Williamson Claflin	0018 0020 0022 0031 0034
Comanche Township ELLIN HOSP Comanche Township NO HOSP Lakin Township Ellinwood CITY Lakin Township RURAL ONLY	St. Joseph Parish Center 110 West 2nd Ellinwood	0023-01 0023-02 0032-01 0032-02
Great Bend Township - A	Sheriff's Firing Range Training Facility 396 NE 30 Rd	0027
Buffalo Township Clarence Township Great Bend Township - B Liberty Township Pawnee Rock Township South Bend Township	Faith Community Church Family Center 293 West Barton County Road B South Entrance	0019 0021 0028 0033 0035 0036